DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES - CITY OF CHICAGO
PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE LIST

PROJECT NAME: Request for Qualifications (“RFQ”) for Design Engineering Services for City-wide CDOT Projects (Target
Market)

SPECIFICATION NO: 738719
SR. PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST: Edward Anderson

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 6316.1

LEAD DEPARTMENT: Department of Transportation
CONFERENCE DATE: Tuesday, Auqust 21, 2018 at 1:00 P.M.

CONFERENCE LOCATION: City of Chicago, City Hall, 121 North LaSalle Street,
11th Floor, Conference Room 1103, Chicago, IL 60602




A

Kazi, S.M.
President
A Delta Engineering Group, Up.

111 West Jackson Blvd.
Suite 910 .

Boréﬁétein, Rachel

President, Senior Mechanical Engineer
AAA Engineering, Ltd.

4323 W,

Irving Park Rd. Suite 200
Chicago

IL 60641

Gnatenco, Julian

Vice President

AES Engineers & Surveyors

111 S. Wacker Drive
Suite 3910

Roy, Devshi K.,
Senior Civil Engineer
APS Consulting, Inc,

5519 N. Cumberland Ave., Suite 1011
Passarelli, Michelle A.
Marketing Administrator

Ava Delta Engineering Group, LLC.

111 W Jackson Blvd., Suite 910
Chicago, IL 60604

(312) 659-6565 (Cell) Phone
(312) 427-6145 Fax

(312) 291-6565 Direct
smkazi@deg-america.com Email

(773) 657-3300 Phone
(773) 919-1780 Mobile
rborenstein@aaaengineering.net Email

(773) 742-8926 Phone
(312) 235-6783
ojgnatenco@aesser.com Email

(312) 324-0337 Fax
droy@apsae.com Email

(312) 291-6576 Direct
michellep@deq-america.comFax: Email

B

Hertvik, Mark
Bauer Latoza Studio

332 S Michigan Ave., Suite 701

Vacha, Tim
Principal

Bauerlatoza Studio Architecture + Planning

332 S Michigan Ave
Suite 701
Chicago, IL 60604

312-567-1000 Phone

tvacha@bauerlatozastudio.com Email




C

Vaughn, Steghen T.
President & CEO
CERA Solutions

I N State Strzet, Suite 1500
icago, IL 60602

, Shuja
Principal

Consulting Engineers & Construction Managers

111 West Jackson Blvd.

(312) 924-2902 Phone

(312) 924-2903 Fax

(312) 924-2904 Direct
svaughn@cera.solutions Email

(312)427-6145 Fax
(312) 377-7700 Main
shujak@deg-america.com Email

Suite 910

Chicago, 1L 60604

E

Israel, Robert (312) 922-1700 Phone
Chief Civil Engineer (312) 922-3311 Fax

Elm Engineering, Inc.

411 S. Wells Street, Suite 1000
Chicago, 1L 60607

Neville, Graig
Vice President, Civil Engineering

Environmental Design International inc.

33 West Monroe, Suite 1825
Chicago

Barrios, Christina M.
Marketing Manager

exp

205 N. Michigan Avenue

Suite 3600
Chicago, IL 60601

risrael@ejmengineering.com Email

(312) 345-1400 ext. 121 Phone
(312) 345-0529 Fax
gneville@envdesigni.com Email

christina.barrios@exp.com Email

F

Skidelsky, Ozen

Chief Engineer

Senior Electrical Engineer

Facet Engineering DBE/Ebocertified

4316 North Elston Avenue

(773) 852-2425 Mobile

oskidelsky@facetengineering.net Email

Chicago

1L 60641

G

Elberts, Megan B. (847) 868-1830 Phone
Principal (847) 868-1833 Direct

Gasperec Elberts
9501 W. Devon Avenue

Suite 702
Rosemont, IL 60018

melberts@geconsultllc.com Email




G

Lee, Sung H.

Vice President of Civil and Transportation
Engineering

Globetrotters® Engineering Corporation
300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400

Chicago

IL 60606 U.S.A
Valentino, Carolyn
Director of Marketing

Globetrotters® Engineering Corporation

300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 400
Chicago
IL 60606 U.S.A.

(312) 922-6400 Phone

(312) 922-5169 Fax

(312) 697-3671 Direct
sung.lee@gec-group.com Email

(312) 922-0267 Fax
carolyn.valentino@gec-group.com Email

H

Koniarski, Casey
Engineering Manager
Horner Shifrin

(312) 813-0794 Phone
(312) 766-4422
cmkoniarski@hornershifrin.com Email

J

Perez, Olga
Office Manager
Johnson Lasky Kindelin Architects

230 West Huron, Suite 510 1

Sullivan, Terry
Principal
Johnson Lasky Kindelin Architects

230 West Huron, Suite 510
ﬂger, Richard

Business Strategist
Juangabrielmorenoarchitects

a 1223 west ohio street
chicago
IL 60654 Usa

(312) 357-1221 ext. 201 Phone
(312) 357-0737 Fax
operez@jlkarch.com Email

M

Gorospe, Kris

Managing Principal

METI

1550 s blue island aye, suite 819
chicago

IL 60608

(773) 749-1690 Phone
kgorospe@metisdesignarchitects.com Email




M

Ninoyu, Anna
Co-Founder/President
Metis Design

53 West Jackson Blvd, Suite 428
Chicago
IL 60604 USA

Manager, Business Development
Milhouse

60 East Van Buren Street, Suite 1501
Chicago, IL 60605

(312) 420-8632 Phone
aninoyu@metisdesignarchitects.com Email

(312) 987-0071 Fax
(312) 924-4505 Direct
gvukelich@mithouseinc.com Email

P

Peralte, Jean-Alix
Peralte- Clark LLC

171 West Wing Street, Unit 204B

Arlington Heights, Illinos 60005

Clark, John A.
Peralte-Clark LLC

171 West Wing Street, Suite 204B
Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005
Morris, Katie

© (847) 485-8069 Phone

(847) 485-8069 Phone
(312) 965-9844 Mobile
jean-alix.peralte@peralte-clark.com Email

(312) 965-9845 Mobile
john.clark@peralte-clark.com Email

Primera (312) 606-0910 Main

100 South Wacker Drive, Suite 700 kmorris@primeraeng.com Email
Chicago

IL 60606

R

Romero, Javier
Marketing Coordinator
RME

200 S. Michigan Ave., Suite 1500
Chicago, IL, 60604
Farahany, Moshen

Senior Vice President

Rubinos & Mosig Engineers, Inc

200 S Michigan Ave, Suite 1500
Chicago, IL 60604

312-870-6600 Phone




S

Sanga, Firmin S.
Architect
SE W& Architects Quality

355 N Laflin # 405
Chicago

IL 60607
Whitaker, Veronica

Office Manager Sales & Marketing Director
Seng Architects Quality

355 N Laflin # 405
IL 60607
Chicago,
Singh, Harvind Kaur

Executive Vice President
Singh + Associates, Inc.

Consulting Engineers

230 W.-Monroe, Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60606
Handwork, David

Project Manager

Spaan Tech Inc.

311 S. Wacker Drive
Suite 2400

(312) 235-6816 Phone
(773) 656-8946 Mobile
fsengas@sengaarch.com Email

0: [312] 235-6802 Phone
(312) 235-6969 Direct
veronica.whitaker@sengaarch.com Email

(312) 629-0240 X: 1776 Phone
(847) 770-1829 Mobile
hkaur@singhinc.com Email

(312) 927-7155 Mobile

dhandwerk@spaantech.com Chicago.lllinois 60606 Email

T

Jimenez, Adrian
Marketing/Business Development Coordinator
Terra

225 West Ohio Street, 4TH Floor

Landeweer, David D.
Senior Project Manager
Terra Engineering Ltd.

225 West Ohio Street 4TH Floor
Chicago, IL 60654

(312) 467-0123 Phone
(312) 467-0220 Fax
ajimenez@terraengineering.com Email

(312) 467-0123 Phone
(312) 467-0220 Fax
dlandeweer@terraengineering.com Email




